

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5549 OF 2019**

Jack Rosario Fernandes ... Petitioner

V/s.

Anthony Fernandes and anr. ... Respondents

---

Ms.A. Goyal i/by Mr.Harish Pawar for the Petitioner.

---

**CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN, J.  
DATE : OCTOBER 16, 2019.**

**P.C.:-**

1. On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, stand over to 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2019, to be listed alongwith Writ Petition No.9889 of 2019, as prayed for.

**(UJJAL BHUYAN, J.)**

....