

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5549 OF 2019

Jack Rosario Fernandes ... Petitioner
V/s.
Anthony Fernandes and ors. ... Respondents

Mr.V. Kapse i/by Mr.Harish Ramesh Pawar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms.Anupama Gawade, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Ms.Lipika Biswas, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 15, 2019.**

P.C.:-

1. Heard Mr.V. Kapse, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Perused the order dated 16th October, 2019.
3. Mr.Kapse submits that instead of Writ Petition No. 9889 of 2019 it should have been Writ Petition (St.) No.9889 of 2019.
3. List this matter alongwith Writ Petition (St.) No.9889 of 2019 on 4th December, 2019.

(UJJAL BHUYAN, J.)

....