

Amk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5549 OF 2019

Jack Rosario Fernandes ... Petitioner
V/s.
Anthony Fernandes & Ors ... Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5076 OF 2024**

Jack Rosario Fernandes ... Petitioner
V/s.
West Avenue Realtors Pvt. Ltd. And Ors ... Respondent

Mr. Harish R. Pawar a/w. Mr. Shivam S. Gawde for the Petitioner.

Ms. Lipika Biswas for Respondent No.3.

Mr. Anthony Fernandes- Respondent No.1 is present.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 9, 2025

P.C.:

1. I have heard learned Advocate for the petitioner completely. Respondent No.1 is present in the Court. He states that his Advocate is unable to attend the Court today.
2. In order to grant one last opportunity, place the matter on **22.04.2025** in the Circulation Category.
3. It is made clear that on the said date if the Advocate for respondent No.1 fails to remain present or he is unable to make submission, the Court may pass order on merits.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)