

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5549 OF 2019

Jack Rosario FernandesPETITIONER

V/S

Anthony Fernandes And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5076 OF 2024

Jack Rosario FernandesPETITIONER

V/S

West Avenue Realtors Pvt. Ltd. And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Harish R. Pawar A/W Mr. Shivam S. Gawde for the
Petitioner.

Ms. Lipika Biswas for the Respondent No. 3.

Mr. Rudresh Jagdale A/W Mr. Rohit Mangsale, Mr. Antony
Fernandes for the Respondent No. 1 in WP/5549/2019 &
Respondent No 2 in WP/5076/2024.

Mr. Viraj Jadhav A/W Ms. Bhagyashree Parab i/by Mr.
Chinmaya Acharaya for the Respondent No. 1 in WP/5076/2024
& for the Respondent No. 2 in WP/5549/2019.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 24th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)