

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5549 OF 2019

Jack Rosario Fernandes ... Petitioner
V/s.
Anthony Fernandes and Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5076 OF 2024**

Mr. Harish R. Pawar a/w Shivam S. Gawde for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Gaurav Lele i/by Chinmaya Acharya for respondent
No. 2.

Mr. Lipika B. for respondent No.3 – Society.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 17, 2026

P.C.:

1. List the writ petition on **24 March 2026** under the circulation matters.
2. It is made clear that on the next date, writ petition will be disposed of finally.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)